

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 1631/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2006 in LPA No. 1636/2005  
of The

HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

D.T.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI PRAKASH

Respondent(s)

with I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...../2007 CC NO. 1640 of 2007

with I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2007 CC NO. 1655 of 2007

(with office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2007 CC NO. 1727 of 2007

with I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2007 CC NO. 1728 of 2007

with I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2007 CC NO. 1729 of 2007  
with I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2007 CC NO. 1730 of 2007  
with I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2007 CC NO. 1737 of 2007  
with I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2007 CC NO. 1768 of 2007  
with I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2007 CC NO. 1772 of 2007  
with I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

2

S.L.P.(C) No.3524/2007  
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. A.Subhashini,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Mr. Vikram Singh, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of

respondent in S.L.P.(C) .../2007 (CC No. 1640), S.L.P.(C) .../2007 (CC

007 (CC No. 1655), S.L.P.(C) .../2007 (CC No. 1727), S.L.P.(C) .../2

007 (CC No. 1728), S.L.P.(C) .../2007 (CC No. 1737), S.L.P.(C) .../2

No. 1768). He prays for and is granted four weeks time to file counter-

affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Let the service be effected on remaining respondents.

Meanwhile, the operation of the impugned judgment and order

shall remain stayed.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 1506/2007.

3

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master