

Æ
ITEM NO.52

Court No.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1828 OF 2010

D.T.C. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SATBIR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 31/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. A.Subhashini,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bijender Singh,Adv.
(Applicant) Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

After arguing the matter at some length, learned counsel for the applicant-respondent seeks leave to withdraw the application (I.A.No.1), which is hereby dismissed as withdrawn.

|(Mahabir Singh)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master

| |