

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1819 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PAL DAS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1823/2010
CIVIL APPEAL NO.1825/2010
CIVIL APPEAL NO.1828/2010
CIVIL APPEAL NO.1830/2010
CIVIL APPEAL NO.1831/2010
CIVIL APPEAL NO.1833/2010
CIVIL APPEAL NO.1835/2010
CIVIL APPEAL NO.1836/2010
CIVIL APPEAL NO.1837/2010

Date: 25/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. A.Subhashini,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this batch of appeals, pursuant to the demise of Mr Goodwil Indeevar, the ld. counsel for the sole respondent, notice of alternative arrangement was issued and it appears that barring Civil Appeal No.1828/2010, he has not been served in the other matters as reflected from the postal endorsement.

-2-

Item No.19

In Civil Appeal No.1828/2010, Vakalatnama has been filed by the ld. Counsel, Mr Ambar Qamaruddin.

Registry to issue notice of alternative arrangement in the remaining matters to the sole respondent through the concerned District Court in addition to usual mode.

List again on 8.7.2014.

|
|

|
|

|(M.A. SAYEED)
|REGISTRAR

|
|