

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 1817/2010

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAG BHUSHAN LAL

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 1819/2010

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1823/2010

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1828/2010

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1830/2010

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1831/2010

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1833/2010

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1835/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1836/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1837/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 14/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

For Respondent(s)

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.11.17

16:56:40 IST

Reason:

Mr Braham Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

-2-

Item No.3

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.NOS. 1823,1819,1830,1831,1833, 1835 of 2010

The ld. counsel, Mr Praveen Gupta appearing on behalf of Mr Aftab Ali Khan, Advocate-on-record states that vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent would be filed during the course of the day.

C.A.NOS. 1836,1837 of 2010

Let fresh notices be issued.

C.A.NOS. 1817,1828 of 2010

Matters are complete for listing before the Hon'ble Court. As and when connected matters are complete, orders would be passed.

List again on 29.1.2015.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar