

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1819 OF 2010

WITH

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1823, 1830, 1831,
1833, 1835, 1836 & 1837 OF 2010**

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

PAL DAS ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Id. Registrar's Court on 06.08.2015, when the following Order was passed:

“Service of notice of alternative arrangement upon the sole respondent in both set of appeals herein could not have been effected. Fresh steps be taken within four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.
List again on 9.10.2015.”

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1836 & 1837 OF 2010

It is submitted that fresh Notice for alternative arrangement could not be issued to sole respondent in both the matters above-mentioned because the counsel has not taken any fresh steps in this regard so far.

Service is not complete in both the matters above-mentioned.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1819, 1823, 1830, 1831, 1833, 1835 OF 2010

These are complete matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 8th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
15, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.-110001

2. Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.
308, C.K. Daphtary Chamber Block, SCI, N.D.-110001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR